

NIX Achieves Dual Distinction: Amazon EKS and EC2 for Windows Server Delivery Partner Status

TAMPA, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, December 29, 2023 / EINPresswire.com/ -- In a notable development, <u>NIX</u> proudly announces its attainment of both the Amazon EKS Delivery Partner and Amazon EC2 for Microsoft Windows Server Delivery Partner statuses.

With over a decade of collaboration as an <u>AWS partner</u> and an impressive team of nearly 50 certified specialists, NIX continues to affirm its dedication to providing outstanding cloud solutions. This extensive experience has cultivated unique expertise, demonstrated by the successful completion of more than 250 AWS projects.



Amazon EKS Delivery Partner

NIX's acknowledgment as an Amazon EKS Delivery Partner highlights their proficiency in designing, running, and managing containerized workloads on Amazon EKS. Positioned as a reliable ally, NIX offers proven methodologies and best practices to expedite EKS modernization on AWS.

Amazon EC2 for Microsoft Windows Server Delivery Partner

As an Amazon EC2 for Microsoft Windows Server Delivery Partner, NIX is well-equipped to guide businesses through the planning, implementation, and management of cloud migration and modernization for Windows-based solutions. NIX's expertise in implementing and migrating Microsoft Workloads ensures clients optimize agility, security, and cost efficiency, ushering in a new era of digital transformation.

Client Benefits: A Strategic Partnership for Success

NIX proudly holds the esteemed AWS Advanced Tier Services Partner status, a recognition earned through a robust team of trained and certified technical professionals and a <u>track record</u> of delivering exceptional customer experiences. Explore the distinctive advantages that set NIX apart:

- Proven methodologies
- Technical excellence
- Unwavering commitment to delivering top-tier solutions
- Stress-free and efficient experiences

Ready to enhance your cloud experience? Discover the possibilities with NIX. Contact us today and experience the impact of a true cloud partner.

Yevheniia Kryvenko NIX - Software Engineering Partner +1 727 256 3558 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram YouTube Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/677970851

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.